

Satbir Singh vs. Manpreet Kaur, COMI-37029-13

Present: Accused Mewa Singh, Amarjit Kaur and Beant Singh with counsel.

On application moved by accused, file is taken up today. Accused Mewa Singh, Amarjit Kaur and Beant Singh appeared before the court and moved application for furnishing bail bonds and surety bonds. Application is annexed with the copy of order dt.28.05.2014 passed by the court of Hon'ble Mr.Justtic M.M.S.Bedi, Judge, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh. In view to the said order dt.28.05.2014, accused are ordered to be released on interim bail, on their furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. The requisite bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Accused be released accordingly. File be put up on 04.08.2014 the date already fixed.

Dated:15.07.2014

(Mehak Sabharwal)  
JMIC/LDh.