

Present: Complainant with counsel.  
Accused Mewa Singh, Amarjit Kaur and Beant Singh on bail with counsel.

The file has been sent to the court of Sh. Sanjeev Joshi, Ld.ADSJ, Ludhiana. As per statement of both complainant and the accused, the case is adjourned to 18.08.2014 for awaiting file.

An application has been moved by complainant for producing passport and visa of accused and to impound the same. Reply by the accused be filed on the next date of application filed by the complainant.

Accused has also moved an application for seeking permission to go abroad. Reply by the complainant be filed on the next date of application filed by the accused.

(Mehak Sabharwal)  
JMIC/LDH **04.08.2014**