

37029 Satbir Singh Vs. Manpreet Kaur

Present: Sh. Munish Kumar,APP for the state.

Accused are absent.

AW of all the accused not received back. Be issued again for 25.07.16 and notice to the sureties of accused Baldev Singh, Amarjit Kaur, Beant Singh & Mewa Singh be also issued for the date fixed u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Bhupinder Mittal/JMIC/Ldh/02.06.16