

37029 Satvir Singh Vs. Manpreet Singh*****

Present: Adv SK Bawa for complainant along with complainant.

Accused Baldev Singh discharged vide order dated 08.08.2014

Remaining accused Manpreet Kaur, Amarjit Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and Mewa Singh P.O.

Perusal of the file reveals that inadvertently accused Baldev Singh had also been declared P.O vide order dated 21.10.2016 whereas he has been discharged by Sh. Sanjiv Joshi, the then ASJ, Ldh vide order dated 08.08.2014. therefore, the zimni order dated 21.10.2014 is rectified upto that extent. Complainant along with counsel suffered statement that he does not press the application u/s 83 Cr.P.C at this stage with the condition to revive the same later on at any stage. In view of the above statement, the application u/s 83 Cr.P.C stands disposed off being not pressed with the liberty to revive the same at any stage. Accused Manpreet Kaur, Amarjit Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and Mewa Singh were already declared Proclaimed Offender by the court vide order dated 21.10.2016. File is ordered to be consigned to the Record Room and same be taken up as and when the accused will be arrested or surrenders before the court. Necessary intimation be also sent to the Concerned Quarters with the direction to take necessary action against the accused Manpreet Kaur, Amarjit Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and Mewa Singh who were declared Proclaimed Offender by the court under relevant provisions of law. Ahlmad is directed to separate the paper of proceedings initiated against surety under section 446 Cr.P.C from the main file.

Pooja Stenographer III

Bhupinder Mittal/JMIC/Ldh/21.01.17