

Satbir Singh Vs Manpreet Kaur

Present: Sh. S.K.Bawa, Adv. counsel for complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh & Amarjit Kaur on bail
represented by counsel Sh. V.S. Dadwal, Adv.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh &
Baldev Singh not summoned.

Today the case was fixed for arguments on application filed by complainant for cancellation of bond and bail bond of the accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur. Arguments not addressed. Be addressed on 01.04.2021. Reply to the application under Section-205 Cr.P.C not filed. Same be filed on date fixed. No CW is present. Remaining unexamined Cws, if any be also summoned for the date fixed, as per list provided, subject to last opportunity.

Application for exemption from personal appearance of complainant Satbir Singh filed. Heard. The aforesaid application is allowed for the reason stated therein. Presence of complainant Satbir Singh is exempted for today only.

Aman Bansal
Stenographer-III

Gagandeep Singh/JMIC/Ldh/22.02.2021
UID no. PB0404