

CNR no. PBLD03-006917-2012

CRM-37029-17

Satbir Singh Vs Manpreet Kaur

Present: Sh. S.K.Bawa, Adv. counsel for complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh & Amarjit Kaur on bail, but
absent today.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh &
Baldev Singh not summoned.

Today the case was fixed for arguments on application filed by complainant for cancellation of bond and bail bond of the accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur and for filing reply to the application under Section-205 Cr.P.C, but accused Mewa Singh & Amarjit Kaur remained absent without any intimation. Notice to accused Mewa Singh & Amarjit Kaur be issued for 05.07.2021. Notice to complainant be also issued for the said date. Long adjournment is granted due to summer vacation.

Aman Bansal
Stenographer-III

Gagandeep Singh/JMIC/Ldh/17.05.2021
UID no. PB0404