

37029 Satbir Singh v. Manpreet Kaur

Present:- Sh. S.K. Bawa, counsel for complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur on bail.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and
Baldev Singh not summoned.

Reply to application under Section 205 Cr.P.C. filed. Copy supplied.
CW2 Surinder Kaur is present and partly examined in chief in precharge
evidence and her remaining examination in chief is deferred as the witness is
not feeling well. The case is adjourned to 27.08.2021 for remaining
examination of CW2 as well as for remaining precharge evidence of the
complainant. CW2 is bound down for the date fixed.

Also, to come up on the date fixed for addressing arguments on the
application filed under Section 205 Cr.P.C. as well as on application for
cancellation of bail and bail bonds of accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit
Kaur.

Date:-18.08.2021

Ashima Sharma
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Ludhiana.
UID No. PB-0548