

37029 Satbir Singh v. Manpreet Kaur

Present:- Sh. S.K. Bawa, counsel for complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur on bail.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and Baldev Singh not summoned.

File put up before me being the Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 11.11.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

Date:-26.10.2021

Satish Kumar Sharma
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, (Duty)
Ludhiana.