

satvir singh VS Manpreet Kaur etc.

Present: Sh. S.K. BAWA Advocate for the complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur on bail.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and
Baldev Singh not summoned.

File received by way of transfer. It be registered.

Perusal of file shows that an application filed on 30.01.2019
by accused persons under Section 205 Cr.PC for dispensing with their
personal attendance is pending for disposal.

Another application filed by complainant for cancellation of
bail bonds of accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur is also pending.

Another application filed by complainant seeking directions
to accused persons to produce their passport in the court is also pending.

An application filed by complainant to examine
complainant's witness Gagandeep Singh through VC is also pending reply
to which has been filed by accused persons today.

Both the counsels sought some time to go through these
applications and advance arguments.

Adjourned to **10.12.2021** for said purpose.

Date of Order: 11.11.2021
Harpreet Kaur-III

Gaurav Kumar Sharma
JMIC/Ludhiana
UID NO.PB00454