

CNR No: PBLD030069172012

CIS No: COMI/37029/2013

Satvir Singh V/S Manpreet Kaur etc.

Present: None.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as the Ld.Illaqa Magistrate is on casual leave on 10.02.2022 & 11.02.2022.

Vide order dated 31.01.2022 bearing Endst No.438/G passed by the Ld.District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana directions have been issued for hearing of all the cases through video conferencing only on account of rise in Covid-19 cases.

Adjourned to 15.03.2022 for purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 11.02.2022

(Monika Chauhan)  
JMIC/Ludhiana/Duty  
UID No.PB0424