

CNR No: PBLD030069172012

CIS No: COMI/37029/2013

satvir singh VS Manpreet Kaur etc.

Present: Sh. S.K. BAWA Advocate for the complainant.
Accused Mewa Singh and Amarjit Kaur on bail with counsel
Sh.V.S Dadwal Advocate.
Accused Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and
Baldev Singh not summoned.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today. In view of the reasons mentioned in exemption application personal appearance of complainant Satvir Singh is exempted only for today. Today an application for placing on record the certified copy of the order dated 07.04.2022 passed by Mr. Justice Anoop Chiktara Judge of Hon`ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana in CRM-24960 of 2019 filed. Now to come up on 01.08.2022 for the purpose already fixed.

Dated: 18.04.2022

1. (typed by- Shammi Stenographer)

Anubha Jindal
Judicial Magistrate First Class (D)
Ludhiana
(UID No. PB 0644)