

CNR No: PBLD030069172012

CIS No: COMI/37029/2013

satvir singh VS Manpreet Kaur etc.

Present: Sh. S.K. BAWA Advocate for the appellant.  
Accused Mewa Singh and Amarjeet kaur on bail  
present represented by SH. VS Dadwal Advocate.  
None for accused Manpreet kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit  
Singh and Baldev Singh.

Case is fixed for awaiting further orders from Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High court. As per report of ahlmad, proceedings in the present case were stayed by Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 21.07.2022 in CRM-M-24960-2018.

No order vacating the stay has been received. The next date before the Hon'ble High Court is 24.10.2024.

As such, the present case stands adjourned to 30.10.2024 for awaiting further orders from Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court.

Date of Order: 17.08.2024  
*Simranjit~III*

(Amit Bakshi)  
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class  
UID NO . PB00469