

CNR No:PBLD030069172012 CASE No:COMI-37029-2013

satvir singh Vs Manpreet Kaur

Present: Sh. S.K. Bawa, Advocate for the applicant.
None for accused Mewa Singh, Manpreet Kaur, Beant Singh, Ranjit Singh and Baldev Singh and Amarjeet Kaur.

Case received by way of transfer. It be registered. Case is fixed for awaiting further orders from Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High court. As per report of ahlmad, proceedings in the present case were stayed by Hon'ble High Court on 21.07.2022.

As such, the present case stands adjourned to 19.09.2026 for awaiting further orders from Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court.

Date of Order: 30.05.2026
Anjali, Steno Grade-III

(Ekta Sedha)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class, NRI
Special, Ludhiana
UID No . PB00617